1
2011
Sun YongQing
Renice Technology Co.,
Limited
2011-5-30
    E7 2.5” 44pin PATA IDE SSD Datasheet
2

20
If the device attempts to recover the signal before the host by issuing a COMINIT, the device shall return its
signature following completion of the OOB sequence which included COMINIT. If a host supports synchronous
signal recovery, when the host receives an unsolicited COMINIT, the host shall issue a COMRESET to the device.
An unsolicited COMINIT is a COMINIT that was not in response to a preceding COMRESET, as defined by the
host not being in the HP2:HR_AwaitCOMINIT state when the COMINIT signal is first received.
When a COMRESET is sent to the device in response to an unsolicited COMINIT, the host shall set the Status
register to 7Fh and shall set all other Shadow Command Block Registers to FFh. When the COMINIT is received
in response to the COMRESET which is associated with entry into state HP2B:HR_AwaitNoCOMINIT, the
Shadow Status register value shall be updated to either FFh or 80h to reflect that a device is attached.
21
11. Identify Device Parameters
22
12. Buy Information
Capacity MLC Part Numbers SLC Part Numbers
16GB RCM016-PE72 RCS016-PE72
30GB RCM030-PE72 RCS030-PE72
60GB RCM060-PE72 RCS060-PE72
120GB RCM120-PE72
240GB RCM240-PE72
23
13. Master/SlaveMaster/SlaveMaster/SlaveMaster/Slave    discdiscdiscdisc    ssssettingettingettingetting    instructionsinstructionsinstructionsinstructions    。。。。
13.1  Master disc set: insert the jumper to Pin3-4. Like Figure 1.
13.2  Slave disc set: insert the jumper to Pin1-2. Like Figure 1.